Technology within the Mississippi State University Extension18

Service, shall establish and conduct such education and training19

programs as may be appropriate for such persons to attain the20

certification.21

(b) Counties having not more than fifteen thousand22

(15,000) parcels of real property shall have at least one (1)23

certified collector, and counties having more than fifteen24

thousand (15,000) parcels of real property shall have at least two25

(2) certified collectors.26

(2) (a) When any tax collector tax assessor/collector or27